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racing

TASMANIAN GREYHOUND
RACING

FORTHCOMING PROGRAMMES

2017-2018

(As at 31 May 2018)

HGRC - Hobart - racing at Luxbet Park, Glenorchy
LGRC - Launceston — racing at the Luxbet Racing Centre, Mowbray
NWGRC - Devonport — racing at the Devonport Showgrounds, Devonport



Monday

Tuesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

11

12

16

18

June

June

June

June

June

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

HGRC (M)
(Non Sky)

LGRC (N)

278
515

515

515
515
515
515
515
600
515
600
278

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580
452

340
461

461
461
599
340

461

278
515
515
515
600
720

515
600
278
515

Grade 4 (x2)

Rapidvite Tasmanian Derby Final
($5380-1540-770-130-4x75

LGRC Tasmanian Oaks Final
($5380-1540-770-130-4x75

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Grade 6 (x2)

Maiden (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Grade 4 (x2)
Winter Tasbred Cup Heats
(B64 Grade 3, 4 & 5 Tasbred)
($1595-455-225-80)
Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic
Qualifying Heats (Tasbred Whelped
on/after 1/6/2016)

Free-to-All (x1)
Grade 4 (x1)
Grade 5 (x3)
Grade 6 (x1)
Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Sky Racing Championship Heats (FTA 32)
($2440-695-350-90)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Tuesday 19  June NWGRC (D) 452  Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
30/11/2014) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)

452  Grade 3 (x1)

452  Grade 4 (x1)

452  Grade 5 (x3)

452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

452  Grade 6 (x3)

580 Grade 5 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 21 June HGRC (N) 340 Maiden (x1)

461  Winter Tasbred Cup Final
($10,000-2855-1430-130-4x75)

461  CUB Silver Trophy (B8)
($2445-700-350-80)

461  Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic Semi
Finals (x4) ($1910-585-295-165-4x145)
B/B ($1695-520-265-175-4x150)

461  Grade 5 (x2)

461  Grade 6 (x1)

599  Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599 Graded Events (If Required)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 25 June LGRC (N) 278 Grade 6 (x3)
515 Mixed 1/2 (x1)
515 Grade 3 (x1)
515 Grade 4 (x1)
515 Grade 5 (x2)
515  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final
600 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
720  Sky Racing Championship Final
($2790-795-400-90)
515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278  Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 26 June NWGRC (D) 452 Mixed 1/2 (x1)
452  Grade 3 (x1)
452  Grade 4 (x2)
452  Grade 5 (x3)
452  Grade 6 (x3)
580  Mixed 4/5 (x1)
452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)
452  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Thursday 28 June HGRC (N) 340 Free-to-All (x1)

461  Hobart Tasmanian Breeders Classic Final
($5050-1500-735-485-4x385)
B/B ($4500-1300-600-450-4x300)

461  Grade 3 (x1)

461  Grade 4 (x2)

461  Grade 5 (x2)

461  Grade 6 (x3)

599 Grade 5 (x1)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599 Graded Events (If Required)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 2 July LGRC (N) 278 Grade 6 (x3)
515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
515 Grade 3 (x1)
515 Grade 4 (x1)
515 Grade 5 (x2)
600 Grade 5 (x1)
720 CUB Winter Stakes Heats (FTA 16)

($2440-695-350-90)

515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278 Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 3 July NWGRC (D) 452 Mixed 1/2 (x1)
452  Grade 3 (x1)
452  Grade 4 (x1)
452  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
452  Grade 5 (x2)
452  Grade 6 (x3)
452  Maiden (x1)
580 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 5 July HGRC (N) 340 Grade 6 (x3)
461  Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before
31/12/2014) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)
461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
461  Grade 3 (x1)
461 Grade 4 (x1)
461  Grade 5 (x3)
599  Mixed 4/5 (x1)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Monday 9 July

Tuesday 10  July

Thursday 12 July

Monday 16 July

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

278

278
515
515
515
515
515
600
720
515
600
278

Tasbred Bonus Series 22 Heats
(B16 Tasbred Gr 5) ($1500-430-215-80)
Maiden (x1)
Mixed 1/2 (x1)
Grade 3 (x1)
Grade 4 (x1)
Grade 5 (x1)
Grade 6 (x2)
Mixed 4/5 (x1)
CUB Winter Stakes Final ($2790-795-400-90)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

278 Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580

340
340
461
461
461
461
599

461
599
340

278

278

278
515
515
515
515
515
600
515
600
278

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Grade 4 (x2)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final (x1)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (Tasbred only) (x2)

Greg Fahey Mid Distance Championship
Heats (B16 Gr 3 & 4 & 5)
($1595-455-225-80)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
31/12/2014) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)

Tasbred Bonus Series 22 Final
($1850-530-265-80)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x2)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty

ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Tuesday 17 July

Thursday 19  July

Monday 23  July

Tuesday 24 July

Thursday 26 July

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

HGRC (N)

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580

340
461
461
461
461
599

461
599
340
461

515

515

515

515

515
600
278

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580
452

340
461

461
461
461
599

709
461
599
340

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Grade 5 (x3
Grade 3 (x1
Grade 4 (x1
Grade 6 (x3
Maiden (x1)
Greg Fahey Mid Distance Championship
Final ($2295-655-325-80)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats

)
)
)
)

J G Nelson Cup — Division 1 Heats
(B16 Gr 1 & 2 & 3) ($1745-500-250-80)
J G Nelson Cup — Division 2 Heats
(B24 Gr 4) ($1550-445-220-80)
J G Nelson Cup — Division 3 Heats
(B32 Gr 5) ($1500-430-215-80)
J G Nelson Cup — Division 4 Heats
(B16 Gr 6) ($1500-430-215-80)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats

Grade 6 (x3)

M A Morgan Stakes (B8 Gr 3)
($1945-555-275-80)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

Chinatown Lad Distance (FTA)
($2095-600-300-80)

Free-to-All ($2440-695-350-90)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Monday 30  July

Tuesday 31 July

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (D)

278
515

515

515

515

515
515
600
515
600
278

452

452
452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580

Grade 5 (x3)

J G Nelson Cup —Division 1 Final
($2440-695-350-90)

J G Nelson Cup — Division 2 Final
($2250-645-320-80)

J G Nelson Cup — Division 3 Final
($2200-630-315-80)

J G Nelson Cup — Division 4 Final
($2200-630-315-80)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 6 (x2)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 ROC Whelped on/before
31/12/2014) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x3)

Maiden (x1)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



